D8064-EN   2019-10 1/31
HU19101101
Accessories Program
Edition 2019-10
1 Hydraulic connections ............................................................................................................................................... 2
 Filter (seperatly) ....................................................................................................................................................... 2 1.1
 Filter set ................................................................................................................................................................... 3 1.2
 Filter set (adjustable) ............................................................................................................................................... 3 1.3

G¾  O/ID   T24133
G1 ¼  O/ID   T24135
Ordering example:   Filter brass, G¾  (O/ID T24133)
stainless (thread sealing; all housing sizes) water up to 180 °C
 Filter stainless (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
G¾  O/ID   T25531
G1 ¼  O/ID   T25745
Ordering example:   Filter stainless, G¾  (O/ID T25531)
GGG (for sealing lip) oil up to 250 °C
Filter nodular graphite iron (filter stainless 0,8 mm)
G¾ O/ID   T24137
Ordering example:   Filter GGG, G¾  (O/ID T24137)
D8064-EN   2019-10 3/31
 Filter set 1.2
brass (thread sealing; housing size 1–3) water up to 160 °C, oil up to 200 °C
 1x Filter brass (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
1x Male adapter brass (tread sealing; 24141: brass; 24142: stainless)
R¾  O/ID   T24141
R1 ¼  O/ID   T24142
Ordering example:   Filter set brass, R¾  (O/ID T24141)
stainless (thread sealing; all housing sizes) water up to 180 °C
1x Filter stainless (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
1x Male adapter (thread sealing; 25661: brass; 25750: stainless)
R¾  O/ID   T25661
R1 ¼  O/ID   T25750
Ordering example:   Filter set stainless, R¾  (O/ID T25661)
 Filter set (adjustable) 1.3
brass (thread sealing; housing size 1–3) water up to 160 °C, oil up to 200 °C
 1x Filter brass (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
1x Adjustable screw joint brass (thread sealing)
R¾  O/ID   T24720
Ordering example:   Filter set (adjustable) brass, R¾  (O/ID T24720)
stainless (thread sealing; all housing sizes) water up to 180 °C
 1x Filter stainless (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
1x Adjustable screw joint brass (thread sealing)
R¾  O/ID   T25774
Ordering example:   Filter set (adjustable) stainless, R¾  (O/ID T25774)
GGG (with sealing lip) oil up to 250 °C
1x Filter nodular graphite iron (filter stainless 0,8 mm)
1x Adjustable screw joint stainless (with sealing lip)
G¾ O/ID   T24143
Ordering example:   Filter set (adjustable) GGG, G¾  (O/ID T24143)
D8064-EN   2019-10 4/31
 Connection set main/return line 1.4
stainless (thread sealing) water up to 180 °C, oil up to 200 °C
2x  Male adapter stainless (screw-in side thread sealing; hose side 24° conical nipple
 with metric thread)
M14x1,5 M16x1,5 M18x1,5 M22x1,5 M26x1,5 M30x2 M36x2 M45x2
R½  O/ID T28194-1 T28194-2
R¾  O/ID  T24146-1 T24146-2 T24146-3 T24146-4 T24146-5 T24146-6
R1 ¼  O/ID        T24147-7 T24147-8
Ordering example:   Connection set main/return line stainless, R¾ - M22x1,5  (O/ID T24146-4)
stainless (with sealing lip) water up to 230 °C, oil up to 250 °C
2x  Male adapter stainless (screw-in side with sealing lip; hose side 24° conical nipple
 with metric thread)
M14x1,5 M16x1,5 M18x1,5 M22x1,5 M26x1,5 M30x2
G¾  O/ID T22275-1 T22275-2 T22275-3 T22275-4 T22275-5 T22275-6
Ordering example:   Connection set main/return line stainless, G¾ - M22x1,5  (O/ID T22275-4)
 Connection set mould 1.5
stainless (with sealing lip) water up to 230 °C
 2x  Male adapter stainless (screw-in side with sealing lip; hose side 24° conical nipple
 with metric thread)
 M18x1,5 M22x1,5
G⅜ O/ID T28150-3
T28150-4
G½   O/ID  T28151-4
Ordering example:   Connection set mould stainless, G½  - M22x1,5  (O/ID T28151-4)
D8064-EN   2019-10 5/31
 Hose 1.6
PTFE (non-insulated) water up to 180 °C, oil up to 200 °C
Hose PTFE (smooth hose with metal cladding and universal conical seal stainless;
nut and press mounting cadmium plated steel; max. operating pressure 25 bar)
DN10  DN13  DN16 DN25
M14x1,5 M18x1,5 M16x1,5 M22x1,5 M26x1,5 M36x2
Length mm 500 O/ID T21783-3
 750 O/ID T21783-4   T21786-4
 800 O/ID   T21785-28
 1000 O/ID T21783-5  T21785-5 T21786-5
 1200 O/ID     T21788-32
 1500 O/ID T21783-6 T21784-6 T21785-6 T21786-6 T21788-6
 1600 O/ID     T21788-35
 1800 O/ID   T21785-37
 2000 O/ID T21783-7 T21784-7 T21785-7 T21786-7 T21788-7
 2500 O/ID T21783-8 T21784-8 T21785-8 T21786-8 T21788-8
 3000 O/ID T21783-9 T21784-9 T21785-9 T21786-9 T21788-9 T26297-9
 3500 O/ID   T21785-12
 4000 O/ID   T21785-10 T21786-10 T21788-10 T26297-10
 5000 O/ID   T21785-13  T21788-11 T26297-11
 6000 O/ID   T21785-14
Bend radius mm >100 >100 >135 >135 >160 >250
Ordering example:   Hose PTFE, M22x1,5; DN13x3000  (O/ID 21786-9)

Connection (1): Singular unit or modular unit Thermo-5 / Control module Panel-5 / Switching unit Vario-5
Connection (2): Modular unit Thermo-5 / Switching unit Vario-5
Ordering example:   Cable HB; 0,6 m  (O/ID T24858-2)
Interface HB-Therm
Connection (1)
HB-Therm
Connection (2)
Cable description Length O/ID
ZC Interface CAN   Interface CAN   Cable CAN 0,6 m T22571-5
(Sub-D 9-p.) (Sub-D 9-p.)  1 m T22571-8
   1,8 m T22571-2
   3 m T22571-7
   5 m T22571-1
   6 m T22571-4
   7 m T22571-6
   10 m T22571-3
   20 m T22571-10
   35 m T22571-9
Interface HB-Therm
Connection (1)
HB-Therm
Connection (2)
Cable description Length O/ID
HB Interface HB  Interface HB  Cable HB  0,6 m T24858-2
(Sub-D 15-p.) (Sub-D 15-p.)  1 m T24858-1
   1,5 m T24858-4
   2 m T24858-5
   3 m T24858-13
   5 m T24858-3
   6 m T24858-11
   7 m T24858-7
   8 m T24858-14
   10 m T24858-9
   15 m T24858-6
   20 m T24858-8
   25 m T24858-10
   30 m T24858-12
D8064-EN   2019-10 19/31
Connection (1): Singular unit or modular unit Thermo-5 / Control module Panel-5 / Flow meter Flow-5
Connection (2): Flow meter Flow-5
Ordering example:   Cable HB, 2 m  (O/ID T25066-10)
Notes:  Flow meter Flow-5, autonom: Interface cable is not included.
Flow meter Flow-5, unit attached: Interface cable is included.
 Cable interface HB/CAN (internal interface) 2.4
Connection (1): Singular unit or modular unit Thermo-5 / Control module Panel-5 / Switching unit Vario-5
Connection (2): Singular unit Thermo-5 (in operation as a modular unit)
Interface HB-Therm
Connection (1)
HB-Therm
Connection (2)
Cable description Length O/ID
HB Interface HB  Interface HB  Cable HB  0,6 m T25066-2
 (Sub-D 15-p.) (Sub-D 15-p.)  1 m T25066-1
    1,5 m T25066-11
    2 m T25066-10
    3 m T25066-13
    4 m T25066-5
    5 m T25066-3
    6 m T25066-7
    7 m T25066-9
    7,5 m T25066-8
    8 m T25066-12
    10 m T25066-4
    11 m T25066-15
    15 m T25066-6
    20 m T25066-14
Interface HB-Therm
Connection (1)
HB-Therm
Connection (2)
Cable description Length O/ID
HB Interface HB Interface CAN Cable HB/CAN 0,6 m T26825-2
 (Sub-D 15-p.) (Sub-D 9-p.)  5 m
T26825-1
T     10 m
T26825-4
T     15 m T26825-3
    20 m
T26825-5
T
D8064-EN   2019-10 20/31
 Various cables 2.5
 Heat sensor   2.6
Interface HB-Therm
Connection
Machine
Connection
Cable description Length O/ID
ZA (Thermo-5) Connection for alarm
(Han 7D; 7-p.+ E)
Without connector Cable alarm contact 6 m T24561-1
ZA (Flow-5) Connection for alarm
(Han 3A; 3-p. +E)
 Cable alarm contact   5 m T23377
ZB Connection for alarm
(Han 7D; 7-p.+ E)
 Cable alarm contact 6 m T24562-1
 and external control
(Han 7D; 7-p.+ E)
 and ext. control 10 m T24562-2
 (Han 7D; 7-p.+ E)
(Han 7D; 7-p.+ E)
  15 m T24562-3
ZO
RJ-45
M12
Cable R-J45/M12
d-coded
5 m
T28368-1
Heat sensor Pt 100, D=6 mm, 6 m (4 wire, without connector)